



**GTIN CODE: 00031400084048**  
**LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 036704-2231**  
**PRODUCT CODE: 10367042231**

FC, Chicken And Cheese Ranch Flavored, W/ Bacon Filling In A Flour Tortilla

**Ingredients**

**CHICKEN FILLING:** Cooked chicken pieces, water, pasteurized process cheddar cheese sauce [cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, milkfat, whey, enzyme modified cheese (pasteurized milk, water, sodium phosphate, milkfat, salt, cheese culture, enzymes), sodium phosphate, modified food starch, salt, lactic acid, sodium alginate, sorbic acid, (preservative)], ranch flavored seasoning (buttermilk, sugar, modified corn starch, cultured cream solids, salt, spices, cultured nonfat milk solids, natural cream flavor, lactic acid, garlic powder, nonfat dry milk, onion powder, citric acid, sodium diacetate, guar gum, xanthan gum, yeast extract, vinegar solids), modified food starch, bacon [(cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphates, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite), smoke flavoring], chicken flavoring [chicken meat including chicken juices, salt, yeast extract, flavorings (wheat gluten, dairy whey), hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, sugar and disodium inosinate/disodium guanylate], flavoring [cooked bacon (cured with water, salt, sodium phosphate, sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite), salt, yeast extract, ham stock, sugar, corn starch, natural flavor, smoke flavor, caramel color, potassium sorbate], salt, garlic powder, flavoring [natural flavor, bacon type (water, maltodextrin {from corn}, natural flavor, salt, yeast extract, sugar, grill flavor {from sunflower oil})]. **FLOUR TORTILLA:** Bleached enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, blend of vegetable oils (corn oil, soybean oil), contains 2% or less of the following: salt, dough conditioner [enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sodium stearoyl lactylate (SSL)], potassium sorbate (preservative). **PASTE INGREDIENTS:** Water, xanthan gum. Blanched in vegetable oil.

**ALLERGENS**

Milk, Soy, Wheat

**Packaging information**

<b>MASTER CASE CUBE</b>	0.3519
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	6.853 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	4.6875
<b>LENGTH</b>	14.3125
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	6.187
<b>WIDTH</b>	9.0625
<b>PALLET HI</b>	9
<b>TI</b>	13

**Storage**

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	270 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

**Preparation**

**BAKE:**

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 10 - 12 minutes at 375°F from frozen. 4 - 6 minutes at 375°F from thawed.

**CONVECTION:**

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 9 - 11 minutes at 350°F from frozen.

**DEEP FRY:**

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Deep Fry 4 - 4 1/2 minutes at 350°F from frozen. 2 1/2 minutes at 350°F from thawed.

**MICROWAVE:**

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Microwave Wrap 2 pieces in a paper towel and heat for 2 1/2 minutes on High from frozen. Heat 1 1/2 minutes on High from thawed.

**Nutritional information**

**NUTRITION FACTS**

**36 Servings Per Container**

Serving Size 77g

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories 190**

**Daily Value % \***

<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 400mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 9g	
Vitamin D MC	<b>0%</b>
Calcium mg	<b>6%</b>
Iron mg	<b>8%</b>
Potassium mg	<b>4%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754



GTIN CODE: 10071068254084  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE: 25408  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10291330821

State Fair® Crisпитos® Fully Cooked Chicken, Bacon and Ranch Flour Tortillas,  
 72 count

Ingredients

CHICKEN FILLING: Cooked chicken pieces, water, pasteurized process cheddar cheese sauce [cheese (pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes), water, milkfat, whey, enzyme modified cheese (pasteurized milk, water, sodium phosphate, milkfat, salt, cheese culture, enzymes), sodium phosphate, modified food starch, salt, lactic acid, sodium alginate, sorbic acid (preservative)], ranch flavored seasoning (buttermilk, sugar, modified corn starch, cultured cream solids, salt, spices, cultured nonfat milk solids, natural cream flavor, lactic acid, garlic powder, nonfat dry milk, onion powder, citric acid, sodium diacetate, guar gum, xanthan gum, yeast extract, vinegar solids), modified food starch, bacon [(cured with water, salt, sugar, sodium phosphates, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite), smoke flavoring], chicken flavoring [chicken meat including chicken juices, salt, yeast extract, flavorings (wheat gluten, dairy whey), hydrolyzed soy and corn protein, sugar and disodium inosinate/disodium guanylate], flavoring [cooked bacon (cured with water, salt, sodium phosphate, sugar, sodium erythorbate, sodium nitrite), salt, yeast extract, ham stock, sugar, corn starch, natural flavor, smoke flavor, caramel color, potassium sorbate], salt, garlic powder, flavoring [natural flavor, bacon type [water, maltodextrin (from corn), natural flavor, salt, yeast extract, sugar, grill flavor (from sunflower oil)]]. FLOUR TORTILLA: Bleached enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, blend of vegetable oils (corn oil, soybean oil), contains 2% or less of the following: salt, dough conditioner [enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), sodium stearoyl lactylate (SSL)], potassium sorbate (preservative). PASTE INGREDIENTS: Water, xanthan gum. Blanched in vegetable oil.

ALLERGENS

[Milk](#), [Soy](#), [Wheat](#)

Packaging information

<b>MASTER CASE</b>	
<b>CUBE</b>	0.6099
<b>GROSS WEIGHT</b>	13.1251 lbs
<b>HEIGHT</b>	8.125
<b>LENGTH</b>	14.3125
<b>NET WEIGHT</b>	12.37
<b>WIDTH</b>	9.0625
<b>PALLET</b>	
<b>HI</b>	8
<b>TI</b>	13

Storage

<b>SHELF LIFE:</b>	270 Days
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:</b>	0 °F
<b>STORAGE METHOD:</b>	Frozen

Preparation

**BAKE:**

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Conventional Oven 10 - 12 minutes at 375°F from frozen. 4 - 6 minutes at 375°F from thawed.

**CONVECTION:**

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Convection Oven 9 - 11 minutes at 350°F from frozen.

**DEEP FRY:**

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Deep Fry 4 - 4 1/2 minutes at 350°F from frozen. 2 1/2 minutes at 350°F from thawed.

**MICROWAVE:**

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Microwave Wrap 2 pieces in a paper towel and heat for 2 1/2 minutes on High from frozen. Heat 1 1/2 minutes on High from thawed.

Nutritional information

<b>NUTRITION FACTS</b>	
<b>About 72 Servings Per Container</b>	
Serving Size 77g	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>190</b>
Daily Value % *	
<b>Total Fat</b> 8g	<b>10%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 2.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat 2g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 20mg	<b>7%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 400mg	<b>17%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 21g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	<b>0%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 9g	
Vitamin D 0 MC	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 80 mg	<b>6%</b>
Iron 1.3 mg	<b>8%</b>
Potassium 140 mg	<b>4%</b>

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  
 To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help? Call us at 1-800-261-4754

© 2019 Tyson Foods, Inc. Trademarks and registered trademarks are owned by Tyson Foods, Inc. or its subsidiaries.



GTIN CODE: 10071068848184  
 LEGACY PRODUCT CODE:  
 84818  
 PRODUCT CODE: 10000084818

State Fair® Jumbo Corn Dogs with Bags, 48/4 oz

Ingredients

Frank Made With Turkey and Chicken, Pork Added : Mechanically Separated Turkey, Mechanically Separated Chicken, Water, Corn Syrup, Dextrose, Modified Corn Starch, Pork, Contains 2% or less: Salt, Potassium Lactate, Beef, Flavorings, Paprika, Sodium Diacetate, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Sodium Nitrite. Batter: Water, Enriched Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Enriched Degermed Yellow Corn Meal (Enriched With Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Contains 2% or less: Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Modified Wheat Starch, Soybean Oil, Salt, Sweetener (Honey, Wheat Starch), Natural And Artificial Flavor, Onion Powder, Dried Whole Egg, Nonfat Dry Milk. Cooked In Vegetable Oil.

ALLERGENS

Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Packaging information

MASTER CASE	
CUBE	0.5677
GROSS WEIGHT	13.1258 lbs
HEIGHT	5.375
LENGTH	16.6875
NET WEIGHT	12
WIDTH	10.9375
PALLET	
HI	7
TI	9

Storage

SHELF LIFE:	270 Days
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MAXIMUM:	0 °F
STORAGE TEMPERATURE - MINIMUM:	0 °F
STORAGE METHOD:	Frozen

Preparation

BAKE:

Conventional Oven375° Frozen 25 MinutesHeat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may vary with each oven.

CONVECTION:

Convection Oven350° Frozen 25 MinutesHeat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may vary with each oven.

DEEP FRY:

Deep Fry350° Frozen 10 MinutesHeat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may vary with each oven.

MICROWAVE:

MicrowaveHIGH Frozen 90 SecondsHeat to an internal temperature of 160°F. Hold at 140°F or above. Heating times may vary with each oven.

Nutritional information

NUTRITION FACTS	
48 Servings Per Container	
Serving Size 113g	
<b>Amount Per Serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>310</b>
<b>Daily Value % *</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 15g	<b>23%</b>
Saturated Fat 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 40mg	<b>13%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 730mg	<b>30%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 33g	<b>11%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>3%</b>
Total Sugars 10g	
Includes Added Sugars	%
<b>Protein</b> 9g	
Vitamin D	%
Calcium mg	<b>6%</b>
Iron mg	<b>10%</b>
Potassium	%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.  
 To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-261-4754. Or email [tysonfoodservice@casupport.com](mailto:tysonfoodservice@casupport.com).

Need help?

Call us at 1-800-261-4754